Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No.

Adopt Resolution honoring *CHARTWELL SCHOOL* on its 30th anniversary.

WHEREAS CHARTWELL SCHOOL was established in 1983 to meet a significant need in our community; and,

WHEREAS *CHARTWELL SCHOOL* has, for thirty years, provided educational and special services to students with dyslexia and other language-related learning differences; and,

WHEREAS *CHARTWELL SCHOOL* has helped this historically underserved population of unique learners address their challenges and access their extraordinary potential; and,

WHEREAS *CHARTWELL SCHOOL*, through the generosity of charitable foundations, corporations, individual donors, and over one hundred dedicated volunteers each year, has provided need-based financial aid to hundreds of students; and,

WHEREAS *CHARTWELL SCHOOL* has raised public awareness about learning disabilities and expanded access to diagnostic education through varied outreach activities; and,

WHEREAS CHARTWELL SCHOOL has built the first LEED Platinum certified school campus in the United States; and,

WHEREAS *CHARTWELL SCHOOL* has opened the first high school program in Central California to educate teens with dyslexia and other language-related learning differences; and

WHEREAS *CHARTWELL SCHOOL* instills students with the skills, knowledge, confidence, and character they need to meet the challenges of mainstream education and lifelong learning.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Monterey County Board of Supervisors joins the community in honoring *CHARTWELL SCHOOL* on its 30th anniversary and praises it for its significant contributions to Monterey County.